## Shri Ram Murti Smarak Institute of Medical Sciences, Bareilly



( Established & run by Shri Ram Murti Smarak Trust )

Dear Student,

## Welcome to Shri Ram Murti Smarak Institute of Medical Sciences, Bareilly

With reference of NMC Post Graduate Medical Education Board (PGMEB) vide letter No.NMC/MCI-23(1)(74)/2021/Med./002942 dated 11.01.2022 the <u>academic session 2021 will start from</u> 1<sup>st</sup> Feb 2022.

## On the day of reporting, students will:

1. Deposit the remaining fee (Through Demand Draft/NEFT/RTGS) for hostel, mess, security, University etc if not paid earlier. Detail may be inquired from Mr. Vineet Sharma-9458701640 or Mr. K. C. Pandey-9458702171 or can visit our website <a href="https://www.srms.ac.in/ims">www.srms.ac.in/ims</a>.

Bank Name : Punjab National Bank, SRMS IMS, Branch Bareilly(UP)

Account Number : 52241011000051

Account Name : Shri Ram Murti Smarak Trust

IFSC Code : PUNB0522410

2. All those candidates who have **physically reported** to Nodal center & submitted the original documents, They will report to college along with **Nodal Centre Letter**, remaining original documents, other documents & one set of all document's photocopy as mentioned below.

## 3. List of Documents:

Sr. No.	Name of Documents
1	Seat Allotment Letter NEET PG 2021
2	Admit Card of NEET PG 2021
3	Online registration proof NEET PG 2021
4	Fee Receipts of tuition fee
5	High School Certificate as proof of date of birth
6	Mark sheet & Certificate of 10+2
7	MBBS Mark sheets of all professional examinations
8	MBBS passing out Certificate or degree
9	Compulsory Rotatory Internship completion certificate
10	Permanent Registration Certificate (U.P. State/MCI/NMC)
11	MBBS Attempt Certificate
12	Migration Certificate
13	Character Certificate
14	Transfer Certificate
15	S.C./S.T./O.B.C./Person with Disability certificate, If
	applicable (Last Six month)
16	Employers relieving certificate, if employed
17	Pan Card Copy
18	Adhar Card Copy

(Dr. S. B. Gupta)

**Principal**